
SCHEDULE FOR APPLIED HEALTH PROMOTION AND DISEASE PREVENTION 2023-24

Mon 27 Nov Tue 28 Nov Wed 29 Nov Thur 30 Nov Fri 1 Dec

Location: Campus (Marie) Campus (Marie) Campus (Marie) Online

Mandatory Mandatory Mandatory

9:30-10:15 Welcome and 

course introduction and 

evaluation of previous course

09:00-10:15 Each group 

rehearses their podcast 

manuscript (if needed)

10:30-11:15 Introduction to 

individual course assignment 

and peer support sessions

11:30-12:00 Introduction to 

Workshop 1, Q&A

Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch

13:00-15:00 Seminar cont.  

(on campus)
Continue with the letter. 

Individual work: start looking 

for potential intervention for 

course assignment

Submit today's individual task 

on Canvas. 

Mon 4 Dec Tue 5 Dec Wed 6 Dec Thur 7 Dec Fri 8 Dec

Location: Campus (Marie) Campus (Marie) Campus (Marie)

Last day to inform course 

leader on intervention 

chosen for course assignment

Mandatory Mandatory

Mandatory: Upload your log 

book by 12noon

Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch

Individual work: identify 

suitable intervention for your 

course assignment

17:00 Inform course leader 

name of intervention chosen 

for individual course 

assignment

Pre-recorded session on HPV 

vaccination followed by 

individual task: practice 

scientific writing a Letter to the 

Editor on HPV vaccination in a 

country of your choice.

-

13:00-17:00 Workshop 1. 

Read, analyse, discuss and 

draft a manuscript for a 

presentation of all major 

aspects of a health 

intervention in podcast 

format (on campus or online)

09:00-13:00 Workshop 2. 

Develop an intervention and 

create a checklist for what an 

intervention may include to 

guide you in your course 

assignment work (on campus)

10:30-12:00 Workshop 1 

seminar. Podcasting - live with 

classmates as audience (on 

campus) 

14:15-16:30 Workshop 2 

seminar. Presentation of 

interventions (on campus)

Individual reading: prepare for 

FINGERS project 

9:00-12:00 Peer-to-peer support 

session

9.00-12:00 Peer-to-peer support 

session 

09:00-12:00 FINGERS project 

Francesca Mangialasche and 

Paola Padilla

13:00-16:00 Peer-to-peer 

support session

13:00-16:00 Peer-to-peer 

support session

13:00-17:00 Cont. FINGERS 

project 

Individual work: prepare log 

book

Individual work: read the log 

book uploaded by each peer 

in your group



Mon 11 Dec Tue 12 Dec Wed 13 Dec Thur 14 Dec Fri 15 Dec 

Location: Campus (Marie) Campus (Wretlind) all day
Campus (Ragnar Granit)  8.30-

12, (Marie) 13-16
Online

Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch

13:00-17:00 Individually: 

practice writing an abstract 

and public health implications 

for an intervention of your 

choice 

13:00-15:30 Public health 

debate (on campus)

13:00-15:00 Seminar with 

Meena Daivadanam

Submit today's individual task 

on Canvas
Individual work Individual work

Mon 18 Dec Tue 19 Dec Wed 20 Dec Thur 21 Dec Fri 22 Dec 

Room: Online Online

Mandatory Mandatory

Mandatory: Submit individual 

work and log book by 10am.

10:00-12:00 Read written 

work submitted by all peers in 

your group and prepare 

feedback to all peers in your 

group

Lunch Lunch Lunch

13:00-17:00 Continue reading 

written work submitted by all 

peers in your group and 

prepare feedback to all 

members of your group

13:00-16:00 Peer-to-peer 

support session on written 

work

13:00-16:00 Peer-to-peer 

support session on written 

work

Self-studies 21 Dec-5 Jan to work on the course assignment

Course leader will respond to emails and is available for 1:1 online meetings on request.

13:00-17:00 Group work with 

EPI students

Self-study period 21 December 

to 5 January

09:00-12:00 Public health and 

climate change. Joint session 

with the EPI track.

9:00-12:00 Peer-to-peer 

support session on written 

work

9:00-12:00 Peer-to-peer 

support session on written 

work

Individual reading: prepare for 

public health debate on 

Thursday

9:00-12:00 Individual 

preparation for "Conducting an 

intervention in another country: 

community-based dietary 

interventions in India"  by 

Meena Daivadanam. Watch 0.5 

hour pre-recorded lecture + 

individual reading. Prepare and 

post questions for Meena on 

Canvas

09:00-12:00 Workshop 3. 

Public health implications, 

societal relevance and 

importance of a health 

intervention (on campus)

Self-study period 21 December 

to 5 January

08:30-12:00 Presentations of 

group work on public health and 

climate change

Individual reading: prepare for 

public health debate on 

Thursday



Mon 1 Jan Tue 2 Jan Wed 3 Jan Thur 4 Jan Fri 5 Jan 

Location: 

Mon 8 Jan Tue 9 Jan Wed 10 Jan Thur 11 Jan Fri 12 Jan 

Location: Online Campus (Marie) Campus (Marie) Campus (Marie)

Mandatory Mandatory Mandatory (afternoon)

Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch

13:00-14:00 Health promotion 

and disease prevention work by 

an international organisation: 

presentation and Q&A with 

Robb Butler, Director for 

Communicable Diseases, 

Environment and Health, WHO 

Europe

14:15-16:00 The role of science 

in health promotion and 

prevention, and course 

reflections

Individual work Individual work Individual workIndividual work 

Individual work Individual work

13:00-16:00 Verbal 

presentations 
Individual work

9:00-12:00 Verbal 

presentations

13:00-16:00 Verbal 

presentations 

Submit written course 

assignment by 17:00

Bank holiday

10:00-12:00 Health promotion 

and disease prevention by an 

international organisation + 

Life as a public health 

professional. Presentation by 

former master students Nora 

Piay Fernández and Emma 

Wallengren at United Nations 

Population Fund (UNFPA)

9:00-12:00 Verbal 

presentations





 


